FORMAL BID NO.: B-150271

# LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM FOR THE PURCHASE OF MULCH

DATE SUBMITTED: OG-	08-2015	
VENDOR NAME: Expres	ss Mulch Inc.	
TO: The Board of County Cor Lee County Fort Myers, Florida		
Having carefully examined the "Contained herein, the Undersigned	General Conditions", and the d proposes to furnish the foll	"Detailed Specifications", all of which are owing which meet these specifications:
LEE COUNTY PROCUREME	INT MANAGEMENT WEST IS PROJECT. THE COUN	BILITY OF THE VENDOR TO CHECK B SITE FOR ANY PROJECT ITY WILL POST ADDENDA TO THIS
The undersigned acknowledges r	eceipt of Addenda numbers:	
SECTION A: FLORI MULCH	Ī	
PRICE PER YARD - PICKED U	UP	\$_n/a_YD
PRICE PER YARD – DELIVER	RED	\$YD \$CU. YD.
MINIMUM NUMBER OF YAR	EDS FOR DELIVERY	_N/cCU. YD.
PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT –	PICKED UP	\$_K/a_CU. YD.
PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT –	DELIVERED	\$ <u>N/a</u> CU. YD. \$ <u>N/a</u> CU. YD. <u>N/a</u> CU.FT.
BAGS OF FLORI MULCH	BAG SIZE	N/a CU.FT.
COST PER BAG - PICKED UP	<b>o</b>	\$PER BAG
COST PER BAG - DELIVERE	.D	\$ 10/c PER BAG
MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAC	GS FOR DELIVERY	\$ n/a PER BAG  N/a BAGS  \$ n/a
DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A	PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD	s_n/a_

### **SECTION B: VITA MULCH**

PRICE PER YARD – PICKED UP \$ \(\sigma/\alpha\) YD

PRICE PER YARD – DELIVERED \$ n/c CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – PICKED UP \$\_\_\_CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – DELIVERED \$ \(\(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\) CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY \_\_\_\_\_CU. YD.

BAGS OF VITA MULCH BAG SIZE N/a CU.FT.

COST PER BAG – PICKED UP \$ PER BAG

COST PER BAG – DELIVERED \$ \(\sigma / \sigma \) PER BAG

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS FOR DELIVERY

N/a BAGS

DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD \$\_\_\_\_\_

### SECTION C: SPECIALTY RED/GOLD MULCH

PRICE PER YARD – PICKED UP \$\_\text{n/a} YD

PRICE PER YARD – DELIVERED \$\_\times\_\text{cu. YD.}

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – PICKED UP \$ \(\sigma\_a\) CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT - DELIVERED \$ n/c CU. YD.

BAGS OF SPECIALTY RED/GOLD MULCH BAG SIZE \_\_\_\_\_CU.FT.

COST PER BAG – PICKED UP \$ \(\nu\)CC PER BAG

COST PER BAG – DELIVERED \$\_\(\sum\_c\) PER BAG

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS FOR DELIVERY

Na BAGS

DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD

\$ <u>~/~</u>

SECTION D: ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER (EWF)

PRICE PER YARD - PICKED UP

\$ n/a YD

PRICE PER YARD - DELIVERED

\$ / CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY

<u>n/a</u> CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – PICKED UP

\$\_\_\_\_\_CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – DELIVERED

\$\_\_\_\_CU. YD.

BAGS

BAG SIZE N/a CU.FT.

COST PER BAG - PICKED UP

\$ N/c PER BAG

COST PER BAG - DELIVERED

\$ n/a PER BAG

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS FOR DELIVERY

n/a BAGS

DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD

\$ n/a

SECTION E: PRO EUC MULCH

PRICE PER YARD - PICKED UP

\$ Na YD

PRICE PER YARD - DELIVERED

\$ N/G CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY

\_ Va\_ CU. YD.

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT - PICKED UP

\$ <u>n/e</u> CU. YD

PRICE PER 80 CU. YD. LOT – DELIVERED

\$ Na CU. YD.

BAGS OF PRO EUC MULCH

BAG SIZE VC CU.FT.

COST PER BAG - PICKED UP

\$ n/a PER BAG

COST PER BAG - DELIVERED

\$\_\_^\a\_\_PER BAG

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS FOR DELIVERY

Ma BAGS

DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD

\$ \_ n/a\_

**SECTION F: PINE BARK** 

PRICE PER YARD - PICKED UP

PRICE PER YARD - DELIVERED

\$ <u>N/a</u> CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY

Na CU. YD.

PRICE PER 100 CU. YD. LOT - PICKED UP

\$ 1/a CU. YD.

PRICE PER 100 CU. YD. LOT – DELIVERED

\$ 1/0 CU. YD.

BAGS OF PINE BARK

BAG SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ CU.FT.

COST PER BAG - PICKED UP

\$\_N/G\_PER BAG

COST PER BAG - DELIVERED

\$\_\_\_\_PER BAG

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS FOR DELIVERY

N/c BAGS

DELIVERY CHARGE FOR A PARTIAL TRUCK LOAD

s\_n/a

**SECTION G: PINE STRAW** 

COST PER BALE - PICKED UP

\$ 1/4 YD

COST PER BALE - DELIVERED

\$ We CU. YD

MINIMUM NUMBER OF BALES FOR DELIVERY

Ma BALES

### SECTION H: WASHED SHELL

### PICKED UP

1) ½" SIZE

\$\_\_\_\_\_\_PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1"-1½" SIZE

\$ w/c PER CUBIC YARD

### **DELIVERED**

1) ½" SIZE

\$\_\_\_PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1"-11/2" SIZE

\$ 1/4 PER CUBIC YARD N/a CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY

### SECTION I: BROWN RIVER ROCK

#### PICKED UP

1) ½" - 1" SIZE

\$ 1/ca PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1 1/2" - 2" SIZE

\$\_\_N/a\_PER CUBIC YARD

#### **DELIVERED**

1) ½" - 1" SIZE

\$\_\_n/a\_ PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1 1/2" – 2" SIZE

\$\_\(\rho\_\a\) PER CUBIC YARD
\(\rho\_\a\) CU. YD.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY

### SECTION J: CRUSHED SHELL

### PICKED UP

1) ½"-1" SIZE

\$ N/OL PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1"-11/2" SIZE

\$ n/a PER CUBIC YARD

#### DELIVERED

1) ½"-1" SIZE

\$ M/A PER CUBIC YARD

2) 1"-1	½" SIZE	\$PER CUBIC YARD
MINIMUM NU	JMBER OF YARDS FOR DELIVERY	N/a CU. YD.
SECTION K:	BLOWN IN MULCH	
PRICE PER C	CUBIC YARD FOR INSTALLATION:	
1.	FLORA MULCH	\$ <u>[7.25]</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	\$ <u>/6</u> PER CUBIC YARD
2.	VITA MULCH	\$ <u>//</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	\$ <u>/6</u> PER CUBIC YARD
3.	SPECIALTY RED OR GOLD MULCI	H \$ <u>19.50</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	s <u>ال</u> per cubic yard
4.	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER (EWF)	\$ 24.76 PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	\$ <u>/</u> 5PER CUBIC YARD
5.	PRO EUC MULCH	\$ <u>19.50</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	\$ <u>/</u> \@PER CUBIC YARD
6.	MEDIUM RUSTIC PINE BARK NUG	GGETS \$ <u>22.75</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	s <u>/8</u> per cubic yard
7.	PINE STRAW	S <u>A/a</u> PER CUBIC YARD
	LABOR TO INSTALL	\$ <u></u> \/a_PER CUBIC YARD
	TED WITHIN /O CALENI ASE ORDER.	DAR DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF AWARD
WILL YOU I YES_	DELIVER WITH YOUR OWN VEHICLE	AS OPPOSED TO COMMON CARRIER?

FORMAL BID NO.: B-150271

Does your firm have a location/office/facility in Lee County?  YES NO
Address: 3270 Cargo St. Fe Myers, FC 33916
Bidders should carefully read all the terms and conditions of the specifications. Any representation of deviation or modification to the bid may be grounds to reject the bid.
Are there any modifications to the bid or specifications:  YES NO
Failure to clearly identify any modifications in the space below or on a separate page may be grounds for the bidder being declared nonresponsive or to have the award of the bid rescinded by the County.
MODIFICATIONS:

Bidder shall submit his/her bid on the County's Proposal Quote Form, including the firm name and authorized signature. Any blank spaces on the Proposal Quote Form, qualifying notes or exceptions, counter offers, lack of required submittals, or signatures, on County's Form may result in the Bidder/Bid being declared non-responsive by the County.

FORMAL BID NO.: B-150271

### ANTI-COLLUSION STATEMENT

THE BELOW SIGNED BIDDER HAS NOT DIVULGED TO, DISCUSSED OR COMPARED HIS BID WITH OTHER BIDDERS AND HAS NOT COLLUDED WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR PARTIES TO A BID WHATSOEVER. NOTE: NO PREMIUMS, REBATES OR GRATUITIES TO ANY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT ARE PERMITTED EITHER WITH, PRIOR TO, OR AFTER ANY DELIVERY OF MATERIALS. ANY SUCH VIOLATION WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION AND/OR RETURN OF MATERIAL (AS APPLICABLE).

FIRM NAME Express Mulch Inc
FIRM NAME Express Mulch Inc.  BY (Printed): Evan Gorny
BY (Signature):
TITLE: President
FEDERAL ID # OR S.S. # 45-4922396
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 62204
Fort Mycos, FC 33906
PHONE NO.: 239-633-2951
FAX NO.: 239 - 676 - 6677
CELLULAR PHONE/PAGER NO.: 239 - 633 - 295/
DUNS #: 078525077
LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: _/203856
E-MAIL ADDRESS: info @ expressmulch blowing. com
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE): Yes V No

# ATTACHMENT A LOCAL VENDOR PREFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRE (LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 08-26)

Instructions: Please complete either Part A or B whichever is applicable to your firm

	LEE/COLLIER COUNTY (Only complete Part A if your principal place of business i located within the boundaries of Lee/Collier County)
	What is the physical location of your principal place of business that is located within th boundaries of Lee/Collier County, Florida?
	3270 Cargo St.
	3270 Cargo St. Fr Hyers, FC 33916
	What is the size of this facility (i.e. sales area size, warehouse, storage yard, etc.)
-	
	1 Acre storage yard
	ART B: VENDOR'S PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN
L	EE/COLLIER COUNTY OR DOES NOT HAVE A PHYSICAL LOCATION WITHIN EE/COLLIER COUNTY (Please complete this section.)
L	EE/COLLIER COUNTY OR DOES NOT HAVE A PHYSICAL LOCATION WITHIN
L	EE/COLLIER COUNTY OR DOES NOT HAVE A PHYSICAL LOCATION WITHIN EE/COLLIER COUNTY (Please complete this section.)
L	EE/COLLIER COUNTY OR DOES NOT HAVE A PHYSICAL LOCATION WITHIN EE/COLLIER COUNTY (Please complete this section.)  1. How many employees are available to service this contract?  2. Describe the types, amount and location of equipment you have available to

## LOCAL VENDOR PREFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRE CONTINUED

		·			
				haria for the mage	dina
	provided goods or ser e three years?	vices to Lee Co	,	basis for the prece	amg,
	Yes	_	No	_	
If yes, ple years. At	ase provide your contr ach additional pages i	ractual history if necessary.		for the past three, c	onsec
		- W-11	- Laboratoria de la compansión de la compa	and the state of t	
<del>. ,</del>					•
					- <del></del>



Lee County Ordinance No. 08-26 Local Bidder's Preference

# AFFIDAVIT PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

Principal place of business is located within the boundaries of Lee County.
Company Name: Express Mulch Inc.  OG-08-2015  Date
STATE OF FC COUNTY OF Cee
The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 44 day of
Jane, 2015, by Svan Garny who has produced
(Print or Type Name)  A sidentification.  (Type of Identification and Number)
Notary Public Signature
Printed Name of Notary Public  STATE OF FLORIDA
Notary Commission Number/Expiration  Comm# FF029194  Expires 6/19/2017

The signee of this Affidavit guarantees, as evidenced by the sworn affidavit required herein, the truth and accuracy of this affidavit to interrogatories hereinafter made. <u>LEE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION, AS EVIDENCE OF SERVICES PROVIDED, AT ANY TIME.</u>

## AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION IMMIGRATION LAWS

SOLICITATION NO.: B-150271 PROJECT NAME: The Purchase of Hulen

LEE COUNTY WILL NOT INTENTIONALLY AWARD COUNTY CONTRACTS TO ANY CONTRACTOR WHO KNOWINGLY EMPLOYS UNAUTHORIZED ALIEN WORKERS, CONSTITUTING A VIOLATION OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN 8 U.S.C. SECTION 1324 a(e) {SECTION 274A(e) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT ("INA").

LEE COUNTY MAY CONSIDER THE EMPLOYMENT BY ANY CONTRACTOR OF UNAUTHORIZED ALIENS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA. SUCH VIOLATION BY THE RECIPIENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR UNILATERAL CANCELLATION OF THE CONTRACT BY LEE COUNTY.

BIDDER ATTESTS THAT THEY ARE FULLY COMPLIANT WITH ALL APPLICABLE IMMIGRATION LAWS (SPECIFICALLY TO THE 1986 IMMIGRATION ACT AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS).

Company N	Name: Express Mo	ulch Inc 06-08-2015	_
Signature	Title	Date	
STATE OF FC COUNTY OF Cee		y-	
The foregoing instrument w  20 is, by Syan  (Print or Ty  (Type of Identification and	ype Name) who was identification.	ed before me this <u>S+h</u> day of has produced	Luxe
Notary Public Signature	ol		
Printed Name of Notary Pu		Debra K Cook NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF029194	
FF 029194 / c Notary Commission Numb		Expires 6/19/2017	

The signee of this Affidavit guarantee, as evidenced by the sworn affidavit required herein, the truth and accuracy of this affidavit to interrogatories hereinafter made. <u>LEE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT</u>
<u>TO REQUEST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION</u>, <u>AS EVIDENCE OF SERVICES PROVIDED</u>,
<u>AT ANY TIME</u>.



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/22/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

	of such endors	emer	nt(s).						
PRODUCER 800-444-4487					CONTACT NAME:				
Prog Commercial				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-444-4487 FAX (A/C, No):					
PO Box 94739				E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
Cleveland OH 44101				Ī			JRER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE	NAIC#
0,010,010 011 11101				Ī	INSURER			ess Ins Co	10193
INSURED					INSURER	•	JOHN DERDIN	5555	10.00
Express Mulch Inc					INSURER				
PO Box 62204				ļ l					
				ļ	INSURER				
Fort Myers FL 33906				•	INSURER				
COVERAGES	CED	TIEIC	ATE	NUMBER:	INSURER	<u>F:</u>		REVISION NUMBER:	
					/E BEEN	ISSUED TO		D NAMED ABOVE FOR THE F	OLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHST CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	ANDING ANY RESUED OR MAY F	QUIR ERT	EMEN AIN, T	NT, TERM OR CONDITION (	CF ANY ED BY T	CONTRACT HE POLICIES	OR OTHER DESCRIBED	OCCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO AL	O WHICH THIS
G2(A)		ADDL INSD					POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
LTR TYPE OF INSU	1	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		MM/DD/YYYY)	[MINI/DD/YYYY]		
								EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED	
CLAIMS-MADE (	OCCUR						-	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	
			1				-	MED EXP (Any one person) 5	
<u> </u>							-	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT	AFPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
POLICY PRO-	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	
OTHER:								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		1		01683582-3	1	06/18/2015	06/18/2016	(Ea accident) ° O	00,000
ANY AUTO	7.00							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
ALL OWNED AUTOS	SCHEDULED AUTOS	ļ						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
HIRED AUTOS	NON-OWNED AUTOS		İ					PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident)	
								\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR				Į.			EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE				İ			AGGREGATE \$	
DED RETENTI	ON \$							#	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILIT	v							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUD								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUD (Mandatory in NH)	ED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERAT	IONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
A UM		7		01683582-3		06/18/2015	06/18/2016	\$50,000 Nonstacked	
PIP		_						\$10,000 w \$0 Ded	
Medical Pav								\$5,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	LOCATIONS / VEHIC	.ES (/	CORD	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may ba	attached if mor	e space is requir	l-1	
Comprehensive \$1	,000 Ded			•					
	.000 Ded								
Comotori V	,000 200								
1998 Frht F12	1FV	4TE	DB4	WH964052					İ
2006 GMC Sierra C15				61331157		-			
	<del></del> -								
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	<del></del>				CANC	ELLATION			
Additional Insured					CMINO				
Lee County Board of	Coutny Comp	njeci	ODer	rs	SHOU	JLD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC	ELLED BEFORE
PO Box 398	County Contin	اجد	OI ICI	, u	THE	EXPIRATION	I DATE TH	EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE	
	ĭ				ACC	ORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	CY PROVISIONS.	
Fort Myers FL 33902	•				AUTUCT	IZED DEDDECT	NITS TIME		
					AUTHUR	IZED REPRESE	NIAHVE	- Dru	
							<b>^</b>		
					<u> </u>	~ ~ ~	00.0044.50	ORD CORPORATION AIL	wierbate was seen s



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

EXPRE-5

OP ID: CT

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/22/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	e terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor				iaorsei	rient. A Stat	ement on th	is cerunicate does not co	nter	ngnts to the
PRO	DUCER		-1-/		CONTAC NAME:	T Paul Ma	pes			
Edison Insurance Agency, Inc. 3835 Palm Beach Boulevard #A			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 239-693-0400 FAX (A/C, No): 239-693-2522							
	Myers, FL 33916				E-MAIL ADDRES	s: PMapes	@edisonins		*******	
								DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					INSURE	RA: The Tra	velers Ind.	Co		25658
INSU					INSURER B : Castlepoint Florida Ins. Co.					
	Evan Gorny PO Box 62204				INSURE	INSURER C:				
	Fort Myers, FL 33906				INSURE	RD:				
	•				INSURE	RE:				
					INSURE	RF:		·····		
CO	VERAGES CEF	RTIFI	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
C C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT POLI	REME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY ED BY BEEN F	CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	OT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	1	
	GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	X		660-3D913009		06/26/2014	06/26/2015	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	· .				ļ			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	Included
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	<del> </del>						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		Ì					(Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED								\$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT)	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	+	1	<u> </u>			,	E+OU OOO UDDENOE		
	EXCESS LIAB OCCUR  CLAIMS-MADE	_						EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$	1						AGGREGATE	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1						X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	Ψ	
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			WCP761131902		06/27/2014	06/27/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	100,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? : (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000
		,		1						
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE							l		
wit	dscaping. Lee County Board th respects to Gen. Liab. p	Prov	idi	ng it is required	pa mi	itten com	ntract.	•		
					٠					
CF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	CELLATION		·		
<u> </u>	and the free of the box to have a second ground at			LEEC055	7,111					
	Lee County Board of Co Commissioners	unty			THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL E CY PROVISIONS.		
	PO Box 398				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	_			
	Fort Myers, FL 33902					Jan 5	s, wal	ري.		

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



### **Detail by Entity Name**

### Florida Profit Corporation

EXPRESS MULCH INC.

### Filing Information

**Document Number** 

P12000026033

FEI/EIN Number

45-4922396

**Date Filed** 

03/16/2012

State

FL

**Status** 

**ACTIVE** 

### Principal Address

6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

### **Mailing Address**

6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

### **Registered Agent Name & Address**

GORNY, EVAN 6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

### Officer/Director Detail

### Name & Address

Title D,P

GORNY, EVAN 6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

Title S, T

GORNY, Heather 6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

Title D

GORNY, HEATHER 6588 EAGLE STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33966

### **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2013	04/04/2013
2014	03/04/2014
2015	01/17/2015

### **Document Images**

01/17/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/04/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/04/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/16/2012 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

<u>Copyright</u> © and <u>Privacy Policies</u>

State of Florida, Department of State